

Kings School Kids Rate Schedule

Infant and Toddler Care

Contract	Cost
Hourly care or late pickups - (less than 5 hrs. a day)	\$8.50 an hour
Per diem - Half Days - (up to 6 hours a day)	\$37.00 a day
Per diem - Full Days - (over 6 hrs. a day)	\$49.00 a day

Preschool Extended Care* /School Age Summer Care

(*must be both three and potty trained)

Hourly before Preschool Class or late pickups (under 5 hrs. a day)	\$7.00 an hour
Per diem - Half Days - up to 6 hours a day	\$32.00 a day
Per diem - Full Days - over 6 hours a day	\$40.00 a day

No one pays more than \$32.00 on days they attend a Preschool Class.

Kindergarten Wrap Around Care

On school Days	\$32.00 a day
Days when there is no school	\$40.00 a day

School Age Program (School Year Fees – sibling rate does not apply)

Morning or Afternoon Sessions	Morning & Afternoon Session - same day	Early Release Day	Non-School Days	Snow Delays
\$11.50	\$21.00	\$28.00	\$40.00	Extra \$7.50

Sibling Rate (No Sibling Discount on School Age/School year rates)

Less expensive sibling(s)	25% discount
---------------------------	--------------

Preschool Class Rates

Two-Day Class (T & Th)	\$110.00 X 9 payments
Three-Day Class (M - W - F)	\$165.00 X 9 payments
Transition (4-Day) Class (M-T-W-Th)	\$195.00 X 9 payments

Other Fees

Annual Registration Fee (September - August)	\$30.00
Cancellation Fee (less than 24 hrs. notice)	\$10.00 per child
Late payment Fee	\$10.00
Late pick-up Fee (after 6:00 p.m.) 1-15 mins.	\$10.00
Late pick-up Fee (after 6:00 p.m.) 16-30 mins.	\$15.00
Late pick-up Fee (after 6:00 p.m.) 31-45 mins.	\$20.00
Late pick-up Fee (after 6:00 p.m.) 46-60 mins	\$40.00
Holding Fee (hold space for up to three months)	\$12.00 per week
N.S.F. Check	\$20.00

Vacation days must be scheduled 30 days in advance or families will be charged their regular rate.